

ØITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4355/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CRP No. 849/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHRISTINA GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKABASAVIAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one is present on behalf of the respondent.

This is the first date of hearing after service of notice.

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to put in
appearance.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master