

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6913 OF 2008

CHRISTINA GEORGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIKKABASAVAI AH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/01/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 19/7/2011 opportunity was
given to the appellant to file statement of case
subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.5000/- to the
Supreme Court employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Counsel for the appellant states that he has no
instructions in the matter.

The appeal stands dismissed for non-compliance of the
order dated 19/7/2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6913 OF 2008

CHRISTINA GEORGE .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

CHIKKABASAVAI AH .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By order dated 19/7/2011 opportunity was given to the appellant to file statement of case subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.5000/- to the Supreme Court employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

Counsel for the appellant states that he has no instructions in the matter.

The appeal stands dismissed for non-compliance of the order dated 19/7/2011.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
January 2, 2012.